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Division 4 Boys - Alpine
Giant Slalom

Official Ranking

COMPETITION JURY

CHIEF OF RACE SPEIRS David (AUS)
CHIEF OF COURSE PERNER Florian (AUT)
CHIEF OF TIMING PORRITT Jack (AUS)
TIMING BRADER Nadine (AUT)
STARTER GLINSEK Vanja (SLO)
ANNOUNCER BROERSMA Wouter (NED)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Sunshine
SNOW Firm
AIR TEMPERATURE 1.0 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

SCHMID Yannick (SUI) SCHMID Yannick (SUI)

COURSE Shakey Knees Shakey Knees
START 1700 m 1700 m
FINISH 1605 m 1605 m
DROP 95 m 95 m
GATES 20 20
STARTING TIME 8:40 10:35

LIST n°20180713

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 7.0.25Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 7.0.25

5/09/2019  /  Mount Buller (VIC)  /  Mt Buller Race & Events Department 19.ANBM.4570.0000  /  5/09/2019 at 12:42  /  Page 1/3

Rank Bib Snow ID Name Team Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

1 370 26772 PEAKE James Canberra Grammar Junior  (A) 34.65 35.82 1:10.47

2 363 26779 MOLLER Harrison Snowy Mountains Grammar  (A) 35.06 36.01 1:11.07 0.60

3 365 26885 RUNDLE Sam Como West Public School (A) 35.20 36.49 1:11.69 1.22

4 355 13023 COOMBE-TENNANT Hugo Geelong Grammar School - (A) 34.79 37.04 1:11.83 1.36

5 351 23654 SELIG Edward The King's School (A) 35.14 37.20 1:12.34 1.87

6 352 27301 WELLS Eero Haileybury College (A) 35.34 37.44 1:12.78 2.31

7 361 33705 ROCHE Hamish Scotch College Junior Sc (A) 36.37 36.45 1:12.82 2.35

8 356 13748 DEAGUE Hugo Melbourne Grammar School (A) 36.76 36.33 1:13.09 2.62

9 358 30435 KOVACS Charlie Shore School (A) 35.98 37.85 1:13.83 3.36

10 367 34044 BUTTLING Hugh Pymble Public School (A) 36.78 37.07 1:13.85 3.38

11 354 28025 ANDREWS ZUCKER Ethan Mosman Prep (A) 36.58 37.45 1:14.03 3.56

12 386 11784 BROWN Billy Snowy Mountains Grammar  (A) 36.64 37.48 1:14.12 3.65

13 384 28086 WEST Edward The Scots College Prep (A) 36.65 37.53 1:14.18 3.71

14 414 12878 COLE Hugo Scotch College Junior Sc (A) 36.77 37.42 1:14.19 3.72

15 372 29474 HUANG Jason Christ Church Grammar Sc (A) 36.93 37.65 1:14.58 4.11

16 360 27468 HOWES Charlie The Scots College Prep (A) 36.48 38.24 1:14.72 4.25

17 377 15209 FREEMAN Tom Scotch College Junior Sc (B) 36.46 38.40 1:14.86 4.39

18 382 29382 WARR Fraser Melbourne Grammar School (A) 35.86 39.09 1:14.95 4.48

19 396 28962 BRULISAUER Zac Jindabyne Central School (A) 36.81 38.37 1:15.18 4.71

20 385 37469 EMMETT Louis Scotch College Junior Sc (A) 37.80 37.41 1:15.21 4.74

21 389 17829 JURIC Max Canberra Grammar Junior  (A) 38.95 36.34 1:15.29 4.82
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SCHMID Yannick (SUI) SCHMID Yannick (SUI)

COURSE Shakey Knees Shakey Knees
START 1700 m 1700 m
FINISH 1605 m 1605 m
DROP 95 m 95 m
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STARTING TIME 8:40 10:35
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Rank Bib Snow ID Name Team Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

22 400 19229 LUSCOMBE Thomas Scotch College Junior Sc (A) 36.91 38.39 1:15.30 4.83

23 357 22845 RICHARDSON William Mentone Grammar (A) 36.87 38.48 1:15.35 4.88

24 403 28068 REINER Isaac Canberra Grammar Junior  (A) 36.94 38.67 1:15.61 5.14

25 399 44695 MCKENZIE Angus The Scots College Prep (A) 37.27 38.48 1:15.75 5.28

25 362 30818 BREEN Jack Eastern Fleurieu School (A) 37.12 38.63 1:15.75 5.28

27 373 28851 CLARK Alfie Tudor House (A) 37.10 38.93 1:16.03 5.56

28 387 38565 ANTFLICK Felix Lycee Condorcet (A) 37.36 38.71 1:16.07 5.60

29 391 20916 MURRAY James Jindabyne Central School (B) 37.69 38.74 1:16.43 5.96

30 397 13047 COOPER Freddie Melbourne Grammar School (A) 37.68 38.86 1:16.54 6.07

31 410 28854 NIVEN Flynn Jindabyne Central School (A) 37.88 38.68 1:16.56 6.09

32 398 27653 PAPADOPOULOS Max Shore School (A) 37.92 39.47 1:17.39 6.92

33 395 27971 MADSON Samuel The King's School (A) 38.28 39.65 1:17.93 7.46

34 383 33402 DUBENEC Harry Shore School (A) 38.08 39.86 1:17.94 7.47

35 378 24597 SUSA Oliver Canberra Grammar Junior  (B) 38.56 39.42 1:17.98 7.51

36 380 26618 YUEN Lucas The King's School (A) 37.85 40.26 1:18.11 7.64

37 401 28029 GANNON Benjamin Snowy Mountains Grammar  (A) 38.28 39.89 1:18.17 7.70

38 350 23749 SHAW Samuel Trinity Grammar School V (A) 37.69 40.64 1:18.33 7.86

39 359 45730 MULFORD Sam Scotch Oakburn College (A) 38.53 39.96 1:18.49 8.02

40 413 33292 GUINEY Tom The Scots College Prep (A) 38.73 39.78 1:18.51 8.04

40 366 10369 APPLETON Henry Canterbury Primary Schoo (A) 38.02 40.49 1:18.51 8.04

42 405 45225 DAWSON Aidan Jindabyne Central School (B) 39.12 39.99 1:19.11 8.64

43 419 19013 LIVISSIANOS Joe Jindabyne Central School (B) 38.95 40.33 1:19.28 8.81

44 392 23143 ROSS Hamish Scotch College Junior Sc (B) 39.20 40.92 1:20.12 9.65

45 416 33687 SIMON Samuel Carey Baptist Grammar (A) 39.19 41.31 1:20.50 10.03

46 394 39510 QUAH Cayden Trinity Grammar School V (A) 40.27 40.48 1:20.75 10.28

47 376 28085 ANDERSON Ryan Jindabyne Central School (B) 39.94 41.76 1:21.70 11.23

48 412 27980 MCINTOSH Lachlan Shore School (A) 40.14 42.17 1:22.31 11.84

49 407 33960 MACKENZIE William Canberra Grammar Junior  (B) 40.39 42.39 1:22.78 12.31

50 402 47409 SIBBALD Oliver Carey Baptist Grammar (A) 40.73 42.45 1:23.18 12.71

51 411 27242 OGILVY Cooper Melbourne Grammar School (A) 40.99 42.22 1:23.21 12.74

52 379 30478 QIAO Rock Trinity Grammar School V (A) 40.45 43.48 1:23.93 13.46

53 406 29479 DAVIES Thomas Scotch College Junior Sc (B) 42.05 41.99 1:24.04 13.57

54 390 21507 OPRAY Xavier Wesley College (A) 41.32 43.15 1:24.47 14.00

55 369 39950 MICHELL Hunter Marryatville Primary Sch (A) 40.05 44.44 1:24.49 14.02

56 393 10312 ANDREA Nick Canberra Grammar Junior  (B) 41.10 44.00 1:25.10 14.63

57 364 39347 MILLER Jacob Pembroke SA (A) 42.35 43.89 1:26.24 15.77

58 421 34024 NANKERVIS Leo Canberra Grammar Junior  (B) 43.14 43.61 1:26.75 16.28

59 415 28104 INGLE Oscar Snowy Mountains Grammar  (A) 42.18 45.06 1:27.24 16.77

60 388 10113 AHLBERG Tom Carey Baptist Grammar (A) 44.65 46.01 1:30.66 20.19

61 408 29336 SHEN Phil Trinity Grammar School V (A) 44.27 46.45 1:30.72 20.25

62 404 42583 RUSSELL Ethan Wesley College (A) 43.69 49.01 1:32.70 22.23

63 418 42446 BLOOM Dexter Wesley College (A) 46.20 48.04 1:34.24 23.77

Did Not Start - Run 1 (2)

368 16502 HARTZER Benjamin Carey Baptist Grammar (A) DNS DNS

381 27543 MANNS Bradley Jindabyne Central School (A) DNS DNS

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (3)

417 28017 NIKIAS John Canberra Grammar Junior  (A) DNF 40.92

420 34852 INGHAM Jonathon Scotch College Junior Sc (B) DNF 42.49

765 10415 ARMSTRONG Tom The Illawarra Grammar Sc (A) DNF 38.38
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Disqualified - Run 1 (4)

353 36745 SADLER Bayley Jindabyne Central School (A) DSQ 35.95 Gate 8

374 14423 EL-HAKIM Daniel Australian International (A) DSQ 38.43 Gate 14

375 34772 PETTIGREW Morgan Port Melbourne Primary S (A) DSQ 40.12 Gate 14

409 28024 DAWES Lachlan The King's School (A) DSQ 41.45 Gate 8

Did Not Start - Run 2 (2)

368 16502 HARTZER Benjamin Carey Baptist Grammar (A) DNS DNS

381 27543 MANNS Bradley Jindabyne Central School (A) DNS DNS

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (1)

371 29959 RECHNER THOMAS Gus Wesley College (A) 35.46 DNF
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COMPETITION JURY

CHIEF OF RACE SPEIRS David (AUS)
CHIEF OF COURSE PERNER Florian (AUT)
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TIMING BRADER Nadine (AUT)
STARTER GLINSEK Vanja (SLO)
ANNOUNCER BROERSMA Wouter (NED)

1st RUN 2nd RUN
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SCHMID Yannick (SUI) SCHMID Yannick (SUI)

COURSE Shakey Knees Shakey Knees
START 1700 m 1700 m
FINISH 1605 m 1605 m
DROP 95 m 95 m
GATES 20 20
STARTING TIME 8:40 10:35

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 7.0.25Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 7.0.25
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Bib Snow ID Name Run 1 Run 2

Total time: 3:41.33 1 - Scotch College Junior Sc (A)

361 33705 ROCHE Hamish 36.37 36.45

414 12878 COLE Hugo 36.77 37.42

385 37469 EMMETT Louis 37.80 37.41

400 19229 LUSCOMBE Thomas 36.91 38.39

Gap: + 0.04Total time: 3:41.37 2 - Canberra Grammar Junior  (A)

370 26772 PEAKE James 34.65 35.82

389 17829 JURIC Max 38.95 36.34

403 28068 REINER Isaac 36.94 38.67

417 28017 NIKIAS John 40.92

Gap: + 2.03Total time: 3:43.36 3 - Snowy Mountains Grammar  (A)

363 26779 MOLLER Harrison 35.06 36.01

386 11784 BROWN Billy 36.64 37.48

401 28029 GANNON Benjamin 38.28 39.89

415 28104 INGLE Oscar 42.18 45.06

Gap: + 3.25Total time: 3:44.58 4 - Melbourne Grammar School (A)

356 13748 DEAGUE Hugo 36.76 36.33
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CHIEF OF RACE SPEIRS David (AUS)
CHIEF OF COURSE PERNER Florian (AUT)
CHIEF OF TIMING PORRITT Jack (AUS)
TIMING BRADER Nadine (AUT)
STARTER GLINSEK Vanja (SLO)
ANNOUNCER BROERSMA Wouter (NED)

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

SCHMID Yannick (SUI) SCHMID Yannick (SUI)

COURSE Shakey Knees Shakey Knees
START 1700 m 1700 m
FINISH 1605 m 1605 m
DROP 95 m 95 m
GATES 20 20
STARTING TIME 8:40 10:35
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Bib Snow ID Name Run 1 Run 2

382 29382 WARR Fraser 35.86 39.09

397 13047 COOPER Freddie 37.68 38.86

411 27242 OGILVY Cooper 40.99 42.22

Gap: + 3.32Total time: 3:44.65 5 - The Scots College Prep (A)

384 28086 WEST Edward 36.65 37.53

360 27468 HOWES Charlie 36.48 38.24

399 44695 MCKENZIE Angus 37.27 38.48

413 33292 GUINEY Tom 38.73 39.78

Gap: + 7.05Total time: 3:48.38 6 - The King's School (A)

351 23654 SELIG Edward 35.14 37.20

395 27971 MADSON Samuel 38.28 39.65

380 26618 YUEN Lucas 37.85 40.26

409 28024 DAWES Lachlan 41.45

Gap: + 7.83Total time: 3:49.16 7 - Shore School (A)

358 30435 KOVACS Charlie 35.98 37.85

398 27653 PAPADOPOULOS Max 37.92 39.47

383 33402 DUBENEC Harry 38.08 39.86

412 27980 MCINTOSH Lachlan 40.14 42.17

Gap: + 13.49Total time: 3:54.82 8 - Jindabyne Central School (B)

391 20916 MURRAY James 37.69 38.74

405 45225 DAWSON Aidan 39.12 39.99

419 19013 LIVISSIANOS Joe 38.95 40.33

376 28085 ANDERSON Ryan 39.94 41.76

Gap: + 17.69Total time: 3:59.02 9 - Scotch College Junior Sc (B)

377 15209 FREEMAN Tom 36.46 38.40

392 23143 ROSS Hamish 39.20 40.92

406 29479 DAVIES Thomas 42.05 41.99

420 34852 INGHAM Jonathon 42.49

Gap: + 21.68Total time: 4:03.01 10 - Trinity Grammar School V (A)

350 23749 SHAW Samuel 37.69 40.64

394 39510 QUAH Cayden 40.27 40.48

379 30478 QIAO Rock 40.45 43.48

408 29336 SHEN Phil 44.27 46.45

Gap: + 24.14Total time: 4:05.47 11 - Canberra Grammar Junior  (B)

378 24597 SUSA Oliver 38.56 39.42

407 33960 MACKENZIE William 40.39 42.39

393 10312 ANDREA Nick 41.10 44.00

421 34024 NANKERVIS Leo 43.14 43.61

Gap: + 33.01Total time: 4:14.34 12 - Carey Baptist Grammar (A)

416 33687 SIMON Samuel 39.19 41.31

402 47409 SIBBALD Oliver 40.73 42.45

388 10113 AHLBERG Tom 44.65 46.01



VolaSoftControlPdf

COMPETITION JURY

CHIEF OF RACE SPEIRS David (AUS)
CHIEF OF COURSE PERNER Florian (AUT)
CHIEF OF TIMING PORRITT Jack (AUS)
TIMING BRADER Nadine (AUT)
STARTER GLINSEK Vanja (SLO)
ANNOUNCER BROERSMA Wouter (NED)

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

SCHMID Yannick (SUI) SCHMID Yannick (SUI)

COURSE Shakey Knees Shakey Knees
START 1700 m 1700 m
FINISH 1605 m 1605 m
DROP 95 m 95 m
GATES 20 20
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Bib Snow ID Name Run 1 Run 2

368 16502 HARTZER Benjamin

Gap: + 39.34Total time: 4:20.67 13 - Wesley College (A)

390 21507 OPRAY Xavier 41.32 43.15

404 42583 RUSSELL Ethan 43.69 49.01

418 42446 BLOOM Dexter 46.20 48.04

371 29959 RECHNER THOMAS Gus 35.46

Not ClassifiedAustralian International (A)

374 14423 EL-HAKIM Daniel 38.43

Not ClassifiedCanterbury Primary Schoo (A)

366 10369 APPLETON Henry 38.02 40.49

Not ClassifiedChrist Church Grammar Sc (A)

372 29474 HUANG Jason 36.93 37.65

Not ClassifiedComo West Public School (A)

365 26885 RUNDLE Sam 35.20 36.49

Not ClassifiedEastern Fleurieu School (A)

362 30818 BREEN Jack 37.12 38.63

Not ClassifiedGeelong Grammar School - (A)

355 13023 COOMBE-TENNANT Hugo 34.79 37.04

Not ClassifiedHaileybury College (A)

352 27301 WELLS Eero 35.34 37.44

Not ClassifiedJindabyne Central School (A)

396 28962 BRULISAUER Zac 36.81 38.37

410 28854 NIVEN Flynn 37.88 38.68

353 36745 SADLER Bayley 35.95

381 27543 MANNS Bradley

Not ClassifiedLycee Condorcet (A)

387 38565 ANTFLICK Felix 37.36 38.71

Not ClassifiedMarryatville Primary Sch (A)

369 39950 MICHELL Hunter 40.05 44.44

Not ClassifiedMentone Grammar (A)

357 22845 RICHARDSON William 36.87 38.48

Not ClassifiedMosman Prep (A)

354 28025 ANDREWS ZUCKER Ethan 36.58 37.45

Not ClassifiedPembroke SA (A)

364 39347 MILLER Jacob 42.35 43.89
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Bib Snow ID Name Run 1 Run 2

Not ClassifiedPort Melbourne Primary S (A)

375 34772 PETTIGREW Morgan 40.12

Not ClassifiedPymble Public School (A)

367 34044 BUTTLING Hugh 36.78 37.07

Not ClassifiedScotch Oakburn College (A)

359 45730 MULFORD Sam 38.53 39.96

Not ClassifiedThe Illawarra Grammar Sc (A)

765 10415 ARMSTRONG Tom 38.38

Not ClassifiedTudor House (A)

373 28851 CLARK Alfie 37.10 38.93


